Rev：
Laird Signature
Prepared By
Denny Chen Siemens MiChiang
Checked ByApproved By
Customer Response
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
 Customer：

www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1707 Series       Rev: A
Page : 1/9
           for automotive grade.
D: Inductance Tolerance. (M=±20% ,N=±30%)
E: "X"=0:Standard catalog part number
1
0
0
A
B C D
E
L
G
H
48.0 55.0
MGV1707330M-10 33.0
MGV1707470M-10 47.0 8.7 16
10.7 20 38.0 44.0
20.5
MGV17076R8M-10 6.80
23 25.1 26.5
39 8.4 9.219
13.0
MGV1707150M-10 15.0 12.5 27 17.8
11.8
MGV17074R7M-10 4.70 25 50 4.8 5.5
MGV17073R3M-10
MGV1707220M-10 22.0 12.0
MGV1707100M-10 10.0 16.5 29
2.4 2.7
3.30 28 54 3.5 3.9
MGV17071R5M-10 1.50
MGV17072R2M-10 2.20 43.5 62
47 65 2.0 2.5
MGV17071R0M-10 1.00 52 70 1.6 2.0
Laird Technologies, Co., Ltd           Molding Power Inductor
www.lairdtech.com                                     MGV1707 Series       Rev: A
Irms(A) Typ. Isat(A) Typ. DCR(mΩ) Typ DCR(mΩ) Max
SPECIFICATION   FOR  APPROVAL
REMARKPART NUMBER
INDUCTANCE
(uH)±20%
MGV1707560M-10 56.0 7.8 15 54.0 62.0
MGV1707101M-10 100.0
MGV1707680M-10 68.0 7.0 13 68.0 80.0
MGV1707820M-10 82.0 5.7 12 87.0 100.0
5.3 12 102.0 118.0
GENERAL SPECIFICATION:
1, Test conditions(L): 100KHz, 1Vrms
2, Operating temperature: -55℃ to +125℃(Including self-heating)